WILITEC PTE. LTD.
51 GOLDHILL PLAZA
Singapore 308900
Email : info@wilitec.com
SPARE PART LIST
40FT MAST
 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
 This parts book contains the description of the parts for 40FT MAST.
HOW TO USE THIS PARTS BOOK
1. Illustrations are shown every assembly group and each part is denoted with index number on outgoing line. The index number agrees with the key number of
the lists.
 2. How to order the service parts
   ⑴ When ordering service parts, please be sure to give the following information.
     ① CRANE MODEL               ② SERIAL No.
     ③ ASSEMBLY GROUP NAME     ④ PART NAME
     ⑤ PART No.                      ⑥ QUANTITY
     ⑦ PAGES AND INDEX No. OF ORDERING PARTS DESCRIBED IN THE PARTS BOOK. ( e.g. 40FT -5: 0, No.3 )
   ⑵ Use "Genuine Parts" exclusively for servicing your crane. No warranty can be given on a trouble caused by using a part except genuine parts.
   ⑶ Purchase the service parts at your nearest dealer or service shop.
(NOTE) In accordance with our policy of constant improvement, all parts are subject to change without notice or obligation.
 2
  MAIN SUBDIVISIONS
40FT-0:0
2019. 06
 3
 4
  MAIN SUBDIVISIONS
40FT-0:0
2019. 06
NO. S E C T I O N   N A M E FIG. NO. PAGE
0 MAIN SUBDIVISIONS 40FT-0:0 2
1 40` MAST ASS’Y 40FT-1:0 6
2 40` MAST TELESCOPIC CYLINDER ASS’Y 40FT-2:0 12
3 SHEAVE ASS’Y 40FT-3:0 16
4 FRAME ASS’Y 40FT-4:0 18
5 HYDRAULIC LINE 40FT-5:0 22
6 LIFTING CYLINDER ASS’Y 40FT-6:0 26
7 OUTRIGGER ASS’Y 40FT-7:0 28
8
EQUIPMENTS
40FT-8:0 30
9 VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE(LIFTING CYL’D) 40FT-9:0 31
 5
10 VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE(TELESCOPIC CYL’D) 40FT-10:0 34
11 VALVE, MAIN CONTROL 40FT-11:0 36
  MAIN SUBDIVISIONS
40FT-0:0
2019. 06
 6
 7
  MAIN SUBDIVISIONS
40FT-0:0
2019. 06
NO. S E C T I O N   N A M E FIG. NO. PAGE
12 TRIFOR KIT 40FT-12:0 38
 8
  40` MAST ASS’Y
40FT-1:0
2019. 06
 9
 10
  40` MAST ASS’Y
40FT-1:0
2019. 06
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARK NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY REMARK
1~52
50 0630 O
40` MAST ASS’Y
1
12
61 6427 A
BOLT, HEX S/HEAD
4
BB645
1
50 0640 O
MAST, 1ST
1
13
50 0838 O
PAD, 3RD
1